

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No. 177 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p><b>2.</b> This is a criminal jail appeal filed by the appellant under Section 374(2) read with Section 383 of Cr.P.C. The appeal is directed against the judgment and order dated 30.11.2021 passed by Special Sessions Judge (N.D.P.S.), Bageshwar in Special Session Trial No.36 of 2019 State Vs. Jeevan Khetwal @ Jibua, whereby the appellant was convicted under Section 8/21(b) of The Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985 and was sentenced to undergo 03 years' rigorous imprisonment with fine of Rs.50,000/-, with default stipulation of one year's additional imprisonment.</p> <p><b>3.</b> As per office report, appeal is within time.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Heard.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Admit.</p> <p><b>6.</b> Summon the Lower Court Record.</p> <p><b>7.</b> List on 27.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 02.01.2024</p> <p>PN</p>