

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	01.08.2024		<p>CRJA No. 177 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>None is present for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>2. This jail appeal is filed by the appellant through Jail Superintendent.</p> <p>3. The High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint Legal Aid Counsel to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 17.10.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 01.08.2024</p> <p>Akash</p>