

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No.177 of 2023 Jeevan Khetwal alias Jibua Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned legal aid counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. N.S. Kanyal, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. This is a jail appeal filed on behalf of the appellant through jailor. The applicant is under conviction in Special Sessions Trial No.36 of 2019 (FIR No.118 of 2019), under Section 8/20 of NDPS Act, P.S. Bageshwar, District Bageshwar.</p> <p>4. Applicant was convicted for the charged offence under Section 8/21(b) of N.D.P.S. Act for three years rigorous imprisonment alongwith a fine of Rs.50,000/- and in default stipulation one year's additional imprisonment was imposed.</p> <p>5. Learned legal aid counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that applicant may have already undergone the sentence alongwith the default punishment in lieu of the fine, thus a report in this regard may be called for.</p> <p>6. Let a report be called from the jail concerned.</p> <p>7. List this appeal on 08.04.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 25.03.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--